Connecticut law.
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Substitute House Bill No. 6193

Public Act No. 09-6

AN ACT CONCERNING THE LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONERS'’
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TECHNICAL REVISIONS TO THE
LABOR STATUTES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General
Assembly convened:

Section 1. Subdivision (5) of subsection (a) of section 31-221c of the
general statutes is repealed and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof (Effective from passage):

(5) A statement of ownership [] that includes the name and
evidence of the business experience of any person that, individually or
acting in concert with one or more other persons, owns or controls or
will control, directly or indirectly, twenty-five per cent or more of the

equity interest of the applicant.

Sec. 2. Subdivision (1) of subsection (b) of section 31-221c of the
general statutes is repealed and the following is substituted in lieu

thereof (Effective from passage):

(b) (1) Each professional employer organization operating within
this state on January 1, 2009, shall submit its initial registration not
later than March 1, 2009. Such initial registration shall be valid until
one hundred eighty days after the professional employer
organization's first completed fiscal year that is more than one year
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after March 1, 2009. Each professional employer organization or
professional employer organization group shall file with the
commissioner the beginning and ending date of each professional

employer [organization] organization's or professional employer

organization group's fiscal year and notify and file with the
commissioner any change to the beginning and ending date of such

fiscal year.

Sec. 3. Subdivision (3) of subsection (e) of section 31-221c of the
general statutes is repealed and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof (Effective from passage):

(3) If a professional employer organization or professional employer
organization group seeks to file a limited registration with the
commissioner, the professional employer organization or professional
employer organization group shall provide the commissioner with
sufficient information and documentation that the professional
employer organization or professional employer organization group

qualifies for a limited registration.

Sec. 4. Subsection (i) of section 31-221c of the general statutes is
repealed and the following is substituted in lieu thereof (Effective from

passage):

(i) The applicant or registrant shall notify the commissioner of any
change of address for any location, as described in subsection (h) of

this section, no later than five working days after such change.

Sec. 5. Subdivision (4) of subsection (j) of section 31-225a of the
general statutes is repealed and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof (Effective from passage):

(4) Commencing with the first calendar quarter of 2009, each
employer subject to this chapter who makes contributions or payments
in lieu of contributions for two hundred fifty or more employees
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receiving wages in employment subject to this chapter, and each
person or organization that, as an agent, makes contributions or
payments in lieu of contributions for a total of two hundred fifty or
more employees receiving wages in employment subject to this

chapter on behalf of one or more employers subject to this chapter

shall make such [contribution or payment] contributions or payments

in lieu of contributions electronically.

Approved May 4, 2009
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